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3
19:50

1000 m
2.373 €

Flach

Soy Fiestero
Rennpreis: 2.373 €
For pure blood Male and geldings of three years (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

1
1000

Box: 1

57.00

Phrodo
4j. tb H (Classic Empire - Photosphere)

Trainer: Aldo Rodolfo Parra D'Andrea
Besitzer: Filipino

Jonathan Andres Castillo T

2025: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    101 € 2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.615 €1.496 €
28.02 Club Hipico Santi 4 57.0 1000 2.723 Victor Manuel Cifuentes Gran Robert, Cuatro De Copas, Brego
10.02 Club Hipico Santi 5 57.0 1000 2.723 20,0 Rafael Francisco Cister Hengroen, Maher, Brego
27.01 Club Hipico Santi 7 57.0 1200 3.091 Rafael Francisco Cister Pegasus Fantasis, Crans Montana, See Yo
04.01 Hipodromo Chile 12 57.0 1200 4.660 Rafael Francisco Cister Gran Pedregoso, Lesnar, Limeno Feliz
26.12 Hipodromo Chile 7 57.0 1000 3.884 Gustavo Adrian Aros El Inefable, Negrito Cumba, Stor Bjorn

2
Box: 2

57.00

Te Tengo Buena
4j. tb W (Hiraboku Deep - Zagna)

Trainer: Hector Guillermo Manriquez F
Besitzer: El Aromo

Jaime Adolfo Mino Fica

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
28.02 Club Hipico Santi 13 57.0 1000 2.723 Marco Antonio Bustama Gran Robert, Cuatro De Copas, Brego
21.02 Club Hipico Santi 15 57.0 1000 2.502 Johan Agustin Gonzale Sabio Mentor, Gran Robert, Il Romano
03.01 Club Hipico Santi 10 57.5 1000 2.723 Jose Arturo Villablanca Bendito Mio, Cuatro De Copas, Turquito Qu
29.11 Club Hipico Santi 10 55.0 1000 3.679 Victor Manuel Bracetti Garafulic, Ke Fue, Hengroen
23.11 Hipodromo Chile 14 55.0 1000 3.884 Victor Manuel Bracetti Beligero, Acepto Senor, Stor Bjorn

3
Box: 3

57.00

Vartolu Sadettin
4j. tb H (Frank Conversation - White Rose)

Trainer: Juan Segundo Ubilla Perez
Besitzer: Jamb

Wladimir Emiliano Quintero

2025: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
01.03 Hipodromo Chile 12 57.0 1000 3.464 Wladimir Emiliano Quint Yamach, Resiliente Gets, Milo
22.02 Hipodromo Chile 11 57.0 1000 3.759 Wladimir Emiliano Quint Panchote Sureno, Un Dia Contigo, Resilient
15.02 Hipodromo Chile 6 57.0 1000 3.759 Wladimir Emiliano Quint Change Foradollar, Resiliente Gets, Gran Fi
30.01 Hipodromo Chile 9 57.0 1000 3.759 Patricio Antonio Zuniga Good Terry, Mister Baalbak, Cuatro De Cop
11.01 Hipodromo Chile 5 57.0 1000 3.759 Patricio Antonio Zuniga Wenby, Cuatro De Copas, Stor Bjorn

4
Box: 4

57.00

Cuatro De Copas
4j. tb H (Dylan Thomas - Lady Dior)

Trainer: Hudo Hernan Toro Osorio
Besitzer: Macuro

Bernardo Esteban Leon Es

2025: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    2.158 € 2024: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    886 €2.654 €
10.03 Club Hipico Santi 3 57.0 1000 2.723 4,5 Jesus Antonio Toro Nar Maher, Petit Air, Cuatro De Copas
07.03 Club Hipico Santi 3 57.0 1200 3.091 Jesus Antonio Toro Nar Terciador, Concluyente, Cuatro De Copas
28.02 Club Hipico Santi 2 57.0 1000 2.723 Jesus Antonio Toro Nar Gran Robert, Cuatro De Copas, Brego
22.02 Hipodromo Chile 10 57.0 1000 3.759 Hugo Alejandro Ochoa Panchote Sureno, Un Dia Contigo, Resilient
15.02 Hipodromo Chile 12 57.0 1000 3.759 Hugo Alejandro Ochoa Change Foradollar, Resiliente Gets, Gran Fi

5
Box: 5

57.00

El Huevo Cototo
4j. tb H (Forward March - Reina De Macul)

Trainer: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzal
Besitzer: Masaiva

Marco Antonio Bustamante

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
15.02 Hipodromo Chile 13 57.0 1000 3.759 Gerald Andres Rodrigu Mister Hiraboku, Yamach, Panchote Sureno
11.01 Hipodromo Chile 11 57.0 1000 3.759 Miguel Angel Gutierrez Wenby, Cuatro De Copas, Stor Bjorn

6
Box: 6

56.00

Sin Apuros
4j. tb W (Get Jets - Secreto De Opera)

Trainer: Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzalez
Besitzer: Choapa

Jorge Leandro Vera Torres

2025: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    418 € 2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    158 €502 €
07.03 Club Hipico Santi 4 57.0 1200 3.091 Axel Alvarez Terciador, Concluyente, Cuatro De Copas
28.02 Club Hipico Santi 4 57.0 1000 2.723 Axel Alvarez Maktub, Maher, El Bohemio
14.02 Club Hipico Santi 5 57.0 1200 3.091 Axel Alvarez Crans Montana, Ventidue, Macklin
10.02 Club Hipico Santi 3 56.5 1000 2.723 Jorge Leandro Vera Tor El Pitin, Ke Fue, Sin Apuros
31.01 Club Hipico Santi 11 57.0 1000 2.502 Carlos Alejandro Orteg Molino De Viento, Wonka, Marques Arruina

7
Box: 7

57.00

Exeter
4j. tb W (Treasure Beach - Escape Talent)

Trainer: Juan Francisco Cavieres Acev
Besitzer: Macul

Rafael Francisco Cisternas 

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
29.11 Club Hipico Santi 8 57.0 1000 3.679 Bernardo Esteban Leon Domenico, Ofestivo, Rojinegro

8
Box: 8

57.00

Macklin
4j. tb H (Dylan Thomas - Mi Poema)

Trainer: Eduardo Andres Lab Reyes
Besitzer: Agric. Santa Laura

Gerald Andres Rodriguez S

2025: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    458 € 2024: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    715 €1.023 €
07.03 Club Hipico Santi 5 57.0 1200 3.091 Gustavo Adrian Aros Terciador, Concluyente, Cuatro De Copas
28.02 Club Hipico Santi 5 57.0 1000 2.723 Gustavo Adrian Aros Gran Robert, Cuatro De Copas, Brego
14.02 Club Hipico Santi 3 57.0 1200 3.091 Gustavo Adrian Aros Crans Montana, Ventidue, Macklin
27.01 Club Hipico Santi 4 57.5 1200 3.091 Gustavo Adrian Aros Pegasus Fantasis, Crans Montana, See Yo
18.01 Hipodromo Chile 12 57.0 1200 4.660 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Lesnar, El Nino Gustavo, Ventidue

9
Box: 9

57.00

Petit Air
4j. tb W (Il Rey Ivan - Tres Quinas)

Trainer: Mario Rabajille Diuana
Besitzer: Siempre Avante

Jaime Fabian Medina

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    403 € 2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    143 €476 €
10.03 Club Hipico Santi 2 57.0 1000 2.723 5,8 Nicolas Alejandro Rami Maher, Petit Air, Cuatro De Copas
01.11 Club Hipico Santi 12 57.0 1000 2.943 Ariel Daniel Varas Villar Jager Maister, Gentzen, Don't Stop Me Now
21.10 Club Hipico Santi 4 57.0 1000 3.679 43,0 Nicolas Molina Oscuro Oscuro, Domenico, Turquito Querid
14.10 Club Hipico Santi 8 57.0 1000 2.943 81,0 Rodolfo Antonio Fuenz Destino Secreto, Le Pancharotte, Molino De
30.08 Club Hipico Santi 11 57.0 1000 4.415 Nicolas Alejandro Rami Pedernera, Brego, Vive Le Roi

10
Box: 10

57.00

Brego
4j. tb H (Bad Daddy - La Pollera Colora)

Trainer: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez Peralta
Besitzer: Shot Menzel

Hugo Alejandro Ochoa Olm

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    404 € 2024: 17 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    2.910 €2.889 €
28.02 Club Hipico Santi 3 57.0 1000 2.723 Hugo Alejandro Ochoa Gran Robert, Cuatro De Copas, Brego
10.02 Club Hipico Santi 3 57.0 1000 2.723 3,9 Hugo Alejandro Ochoa Hengroen, Maher, Brego
03.01 Club Hipico Santi 6 57.0 1000 2.723 N Eduardo Gonzalez B Bendito Mio, Cuatro De Copas, Turquito Qu
16.12 Club Hipico Santi 7 57.0 1000 3.679 Jorge Antonio Rivera E Ofestivo, Vivimos Sonando, Turquito Querid
29.11 Club Hipico Santi 5 57.0 1000 3.679 Bernardo Esteban Leon Garafulic, Ke Fue, Hengroen

11
Box: 11

53.00

Ke Fue
4j. tb W (John F Kennedy - Kedara)

Trainer: Daniel Celestino Contreras Ali
Besitzer: Don Ismael

Roberto Leandro Araya Jor

2025: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    403 € 2024: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    1.542 €1.695 €
10.03 Club Hipico Santi 5 57.0 1000 2.723 7,6 Benjamin Sancho Maher, Petit Air, Cuatro De Copas
28.02 Club Hipico Santi 6 57.0 1000 2.723 Roberto Jose Perez Se Maktub, Maher, El Bohemio
22.02 Hipodromo Chile 9 57.0 1000 3.759 Roberto Jose Perez Se Panchote Sureno, Un Dia Contigo, Resilient
10.02 Club Hipico Santi 2 57.0 1000 2.723 Benjamin Sancho El Pitin, Ke Fue, Sin Apuros
12.12 Hipodromo Chile 8 57.0 1000 3.884 Ignacio Isaias Valdivia Platon, Les Fonts D'Algar, Resiliente Gets

Ergebnis: Quoten:


